

## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu, J&K Pin: 180001 E-mail: dhsjammu@rediffmail.com, dhsjammu@gmail.com

Tel. No.: 0191 - 2546338, 0191-2549632 Fax No. 0191-2549632

## CORRIGENDUM

Kindly read Sister Supriya instead of Sister Ancy appearing at serial No. 05 in this office order No:- DHSJ/Gen/3574-97 dated 10. 06. 2022.

Sd/-(Dr. Saleem -Ur- Rehman) Director Health Services, Jammu.

No:-DHSJ/Gen/So71-83

Dated:-14 -07-2022

Copy to the:-

- 1) Principal Secretary to Govt. Health & Medical Education J&K Jammu for kind information.
- 2) Dy. Director Health Services (HQ) Jammu for information.
- 3) Dy. Director Health Services (Sch.) Jammu for information.
- 4) State Malariologist Jammu & Kashmir for information.
- Medical Superintendent Govt. Hospital Gandhi Nagar Jammu /SDH Jagti for information and necessary action.
- 6) Assistant Director HEB, DHS Jammu for information.
- 7) Assistant Director R-I-S Jammu for information.
- Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital Sarwal/RGH Gangyal for information and necessary action.
- 10) Controller of Stores, (H) Epidemiologist/State Venereologist /STO for information and necessary action.
- 11) Sister Supriya, Administrator, Kristo Jyoti Hospital, Samba, NGO for information.
- 12) All concerned for information and compliance.

(Dr. Deepak Kapoor) Dy. Director Health Services (HQ),